DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

LAW DIVISION

Cause List of the Petitions filed before the Commission listed on 25.03.2014 at 3:00 PM

Sr

Date of
hearing

Time of
Hearing

Date of
Receipt of
Petition

Petition
Number

Title of the Case

25.03.2014

3:00 pm

13.11.2013

49/2013

Petition for pursuant to directions
of the Commission and Tariff
Order(s) (i) seeking allowance of
incentive earned from efficient
performance of petitioner in
mainfenance of street lights work
carried out by the Petitioner in its
area of supply for the period FY
2007-2012 (i) correction of NTI
amounts in various ARR's /True
up orders filed by TPDDL for
admission

25.03.2014

3:00 pm

06.12.2013

51/2013

Petition for determination of Tariff
for 930 kwP grid interactive solar
PV power project at the roof top
of New Delhi Office Building
Indira Paryavaran Bhawan for
Ministry of Environment & forests
at Borbagh Road, Aliganj New
Delhi filed by Ministry of
Environment & Forests, Govt. of
India for admission.

25.03.2014

3:00 pm

16.01.2014

04/2014

Pefition  filed  pursuant  to
directions issued by the Hon'ble
ATE remanding the matter to the
Commission in judgement dated
28.11.2013 in appeal No. 14/2012
proceedings in reference fo
seeking allowance of service tax
and material cost in respect of
street light maintenance services
provided to MCD/PWD by TPDDL
for admission.

Sd/-
(K.M. Varma)
Jt. Director (Law)




